will be used for the initial calculation of a Participant's Program Payment for both the 2018 and 2019 

Program Years will be as follows: 

• Two and one half percent (2.5%) of ANS up to one million dollars ($1,000,000.00). 

• Two percent (2%) of ANS between one million dollars and one cent ($1,000,000.01) to two million 

five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000.00). 

• One and one half percent (1.5%) of ANS between two million five hundred thousand dollars and one 

cent ($2,500,000.01) to five million dollars ($5,000,000.00). 

• One percent (1.0%) for ANS between five million dollars and one cent ($5,000,000.01) and ten 

million dollars ($10,000,000.00). 

• Any remaining ANS greater than ten million dollars ($10,000,000.00) is not eligible for a Program